Sonic's PPW - QB

Player | lcoumnt Jeoumiores | coumm

Josh Allen
Patrick Mahomes
Tom Brady

Kyler Murray

Matthew Stafford

Lamar Jackson
Joe Burrow
Justin Herbert
Dak Prescott
Jalen Hurts
Russell Wilson
Taysom Hill
Ryan Tannehill
Tua Tagovailoa
Derek Carr
Carson Wentz
Tyler Huntley
Davis Mills
Zach Wilson
Mac Jones
Matt Ryan
Drew Lock
Sam Darnold
Trevor Lawrence
Mike Glennon

Trey Lance

$8,000
$7,800
$7,600
$7,300
$7,100
$7,000
$6,900
$6,800
$6,700
$6,600
$6,200
$6,000
$5,900
$5,800
$5,800
$5,700
$5,600
$5,500
$5,400
$5,300
$5,300
$5,100
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,800

ATL@BUF ( BUF
KC@CIN 01 KC
TB@NYJ 01 TB
ARI@DAL 0 ARI
LAR@BAL C LAR
LAR@BAL C BAL
KC@CIN 01 CIN
DEN@LAC (LAC
ARI@DAL 0 DAL
PHI@WAS ( PHI
DET@SEA C SEA
CAR@NO 0 NO
MIA@TEN (TEN
MIA@TEN (MIA
LV@IND 01 LV
LV@IND 01 IND
LAR@BAL C BAL
HOU@SF 0. HOU
TB@NYJ 01 NYJ
JAX@NE 01 NE
ATL@BUF C ATL
DEN@LAC (DEN
CAR@NO 0 CAR
JAX@NE 01 JAX
NYG@CHI (NYG
HOU@SF 0 SF

DraftKings will make you pay for ceiling. Josh Allen has it. ATL yielding 3rd most FPS to QBs this year

Could be fast paced game with a lot of plays. | like the Kelce/Pringle/Boyd angle best for ownership and matchup reasons

Jets defense is a fantasy bonanza. Only obstacle becomes TD variance. Will Rojo get them? Maybe a lot of fields goals? Maybe everyone eats
He's looked a bit spooked lately.

Can't overthink this one after Burrow roasting of the Ravens last week

Doubtful

Won't be as easy as last week but prescence of Mahomes often provides shootout potential.

Biggest concen is Broncos won't score enough to keep pace. I'll be using a bring-back in most of my stacks just in case they do
Exploded last week and now finds himself in uptempo affair that has shootout potential

Projects pretty well against this WTF WFT team that rolled over and let Dak be their daddy 6 days ago

This game should be slow and gross. Russ has been bad. Hard to justify more than my standard 1-2 stacks

Ignore the weird taste you have from watching this offense with lan Book. Taysom is almost always a solid play

Prescence of AJ Brown and some rushing ability make for a sneaky ceiling possibility

Titans will allow sustaned drives. Tua will need to be accurate in red zone and not settle for field goals. | actually love Tua

That sound you heard is Carr's game logs plummeting to the earth in a fiery ball

Keep eye on his availability. Don't hate Wentz/Pittman stack with Renfrow/Moreau coming back

Should be his show again. We'll see what Rams staff is able to do with what he put on tape

Pace might be kinda slow but Mills has looked like an NFL QB lately and B. Cooks is a monster.

| don't know. | just...can't

Jags 31st DVOA vs pass. Some skinny stacks with H. Henry or K. Bourne are appealling. If JC Jackson misses you can bring back with Marvin Jones
Tough to draw up a tougher spot. Bills need this game...at home...in weather. Per usual, ownership and "play from behind" scenario merits some consideration

Pinpoint accuracy, quick decision-making and and arsenal of playmaking weapons is the hallmark of a great QB. Drew lock possesses none of these
Apparently he's the starter this week but Cam might play as well. What a fucking disaster. Just play Saints D

Road matchup vs angry defense isn't exactly whatthe doctor ordered

I'm not gonna play the Giants tandem lololololol

Probably the favorite for cash games. Question becomes how to handle in tournaments. Naked, skinny stacks, bring back with B. Cooks all on table



