Player	\$	Column4	Columi	Notes	Column1
Josh Allen	\$8,000	ATL@BUF (BUF	DraftKings will make you pay for ceiling. Josh Allen has it. ATL yielding 3rd most FPS to QBs this year	
Patrick Mahomes	\$7,800	KC@CIN 01	. KC	Could be fast paced game with a lot of plays. I like the Kelce/Pringle/Boyd angle best for ownership and matchup reasons	
Tom Brady	\$7,600	TB@NYJ 01	.TB	Jets defense is a fantasy bonanza. Only obstacle becomes TD variance. Will Rojo get them? Maybe a lot of fields goals? Maybe everyone eats	
Kyler Murray	\$7,300	ARI@DAL 0	ARI	He's looked a bit spooked lately.	
Matthew Stafford	\$7,100	LAR@BAL C	LAR	Can't overthink this one after Burrow roasting of the Ravens last week	
Lamar Jackson	\$7,000	LAR@BAL C	BAL	Doubtful	
Joe Burrow	\$6,900	KC@CIN 01	CIN	Won't be as easy as last week but prescence of Mahomes often provides shootout potential.	
Justin Herbert	\$6,800	DEN@LAC	LAC	Biggest concen is Broncos won't score enough to keep pace. I'll be using a bring-back in most of my stacks just in case they do	
Dak Prescott	\$6,700	ARI@DAL 0	DAL	Exploded last week and now finds himself in uptempo affair that has shootout potential	
Jalen Hurts	\$6,600	PHI@WAS	PHI	Projects pretty well against this WTF WFT team that rolled over and let Dak be their daddy 6 days ago	
Russell Wilson	\$6,200	DET@SEA	SEA	This game should be slow and gross. Russ has been bad. Hard to justify more than my standard 1-2 stacks	
Taysom Hill	\$6,000	CAR@NO 0	NO	Ignore the weird taste you have from watching this offense with Ian Book. Taysom is almost always a solid play	
Ryan Tannehill	\$5,900	MIA@TEN	TEN	Prescence of AJ Brown and some rushing ability make for a sneaky ceiling possibility	
Tua Tagovailoa	\$5,800	MIA@TEN	MIA	Titans will allow sustaned drives. Tua will need to be accurate in red zone and not settle for field goals. I actually love Tua	
Derek Carr	\$5,800	LV@IND 01	LV	That sound you heard is Carr's game logs plummeting to the earth in a fiery ball	
Carson Wentz	\$5,700	LV@IND 01	IND	Keep eye on his availability. Don't hate Wentz/Pittman stack with Renfrow/Moreau coming back	
Tyler Huntley	\$5,600	LAR@BAL C	BAL	Should be his show again. We'll see what Rams staff is able to do with what he put on tape	
Davis Mills	\$5,500	HOU@SF 0	HOU	Pace might be kinda slow but Mills has looked like an NFL QB lately and B. Cooks is a monster.	
Zach Wilson	\$5,400	TB@NYJ 01	NYJ	I don't know. I justcan't	
Mac Jones	\$5,300	JAX@NE 01	l NE	Jags 31st DVOA vs pass. Some skinny stacks with H. Henry or K. Bourne are appealling. If JC Jackson misses you can bring back with Marvin Jones	S
Matt Ryan	\$5,300	ATL@BUF 0	ATL	Tough to draw up a tougher spot. Bills need this gameat homein weather. Per usual, ownership and "play from behind" scenario merits some consideration	
Drew Lock	\$5,100	DEN@LAC	DEN	Pinpoint accuracy, quick decision-making and and arsenal of playmaking weapons is the hallmark of a great QB. Drew lock possesses none of the	ese
Sam Darnold	\$5,000	CAR@NO 0	CAR	Apparently he's the starter this week but Cam might play as well. What a fucking disaster. Just play Saints D	
Trevor Lawrence	\$5,000	JAX@NE 01	JAX	Road matchup vs angry defense isn't exactly whatthe doctor ordered	
Mike Glennon	\$5,000	NYG@CHI	NYG	I'm not gonna play the Giants tandem lololololol	
Trey Lance	\$4,800	HOU@SF 0	SF	Probably the favorite for cash games. Question becomes how to handle in tournaments. Naked, skinny stacks, bring back with B. Cooks all on table	SF